DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
William R. Snodgrass — Tennessee Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243-1102
November 3, 2020

Mr. Carl Hudson, Owner
Cumberland Supply Co., Inc.
PO Box 216

Carthage, TN 37030

SENT VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO: crazycarlhudson@hotmail.com

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
CUMBERLAND SUPPLY CO., INC.
NPDES PERMIT TNG110035
SMITH COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Mr. Hudson:

The Tennessee Division of Water Resources (The Division) has reviewed the Discharge Monitoring Reports
(DMRs) for Cumberland Supply Co., Inc., and noted the facility failed to submit DMRs for the quarterly
monitoring periods of October 1- December 31, 2019, January 1- March 31, 2020, April 1- June 30, 2020,
and July 1- September 30, 2020. These violations were identified through a routine compliance status review.

The Division requires the data, or an appropriate no discharge code be entered into the NetDMR system
within 30 days of receipt of this notification and requires a written response to this notice of violation. The
response should provide an explanation for the violations summarized here within 30 days. The explanation
must include the precise cause of the violations and the corrective action taken to avoid future violations.
This should include any relevant information previously conveyed to the Division, along with any updates
or changes. Please be aware that failure to comply with your NPDES permit may subject you to enforcement
action. Pursuant to T.C.A. 869-3-115, civil penalties may be assessed for each day a violation occurs or
continues.

The Division appreciates your efforts to maintain water quality. If you have any comments or questions,
please contact Sarah Elias at (615) 532-0683.

Sincerely,

Jessica Murphy, Manager
Compliance and Enforcement Unit

EJM:SEE

cC: Ms. Sarah Elias, Nashville Central Office — Sarah.Elias@tn.gov
Mr. Tracy Daugherty, Cookeville Environmental Field Office — Tracy.Daugherty@tn.gov
DWR — Compliance File



Table 1.

Monitoring Period

End Date

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

03/31/2020

03/31/2020

03/31/2020

03/31/2020

03/31/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

09/30/2020

09/30/2020

09/30/2020

09/30/2020

09/30/2020

DMR Due Date

01/15/2020

01/15/2020

01/15/2020

01/15/2020

01/15/2020

04/15/2020

04/15/2020

04/15/2020

04/15/2020

04/15/2020

07/15/2020

07/15/2020

07/15/2020

07/15/2020

07/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

10/15/2020

DMR Non-Receipt Violations

Limit Set

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

001-G

Parameter code- Parameter

00400- pH
00400- pH
00530- Solids, total suspended
01045- Iron, total [as Fe]
50050- Flow, in conduit or thru
treatment plant
00400- pH
00400- pH
00530- Solids, total suspended
01045- Iron, total [as Fe]
50050- Flow, in conduit or thru
treatment plant
00400- pH
00400- pH
00530- Solids, total suspended
01045- Iron, total [as Fe]
50050- Flow, in conduit or thru
treatment plant
00400- pH
00400- pH
00530- Solids, total suspended

01045- Iron, total [as Fe]

50050- Flow, in conduit or thru
treatment plant

DMR Value

Daily maximum

Daily minimum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily minimum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily minimum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily minimum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

Daily maximum

DMR Value
Received Date

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received

Not Received



