

STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

William R. Snodgrass – Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor Nashville, TN 37243-1102

November 3, 2020

Mr. Carl Hudson, Owner Cumberland Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 216 Carthage, TN 37030

SENT VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO: crazycarlhudson@hotmail.com

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CUMBERLAND SUPPLY CO., INC. NPDES PERMIT TNG110035 SMITH COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Mr. Hudson:

The Tennessee Division of Water Resources (The Division) has reviewed the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for Cumberland Supply Co., Inc., and noted the facility failed to submit DMRs for the quarterly monitoring periods of October 1- December 31, 2019, January 1- March 31, 2020, April 1- June 30, 2020, and July 1- September 30, 2020. These violations were identified through a routine compliance status review.

The Division requires the data, or an appropriate no discharge code be entered into the NetDMR system within 30 days of receipt of this notification and requires a written response to this notice of violation. The response should provide an explanation for the violations summarized here within 30 days. The explanation must include the precise cause of the violations and the corrective action taken to avoid future violations. This should include any relevant information previously conveyed to the Division, along with any updates or changes. Please be aware that failure to comply with your NPDES permit may subject you to enforcement action. Pursuant to T.C.A. §69-3-115, civil penalties may be assessed for each day a violation occurs or continues.

The Division appreciates your efforts to maintain water quality. If you have any comments or questions, please contact Sarah Elias at (615) 532-0683.

Sincerely,

Jessica Murphy, Manager

Compliance and Enforcement Unit

EJM:SEE

cc: Ms. Sarah Elias, Nashville Central Office – Sarah.Elias@tn.gov

Mr. Tracy Daugherty, Cookeville Environmental Field Office - Tracy. Daugherty@tn.gov

DWR – Compliance File

Table 1.

DMR Non-Receipt Violations

Monitoring Period End Date	DMR Due Date	Limit Set	Parameter code- Parameter	DMR Value	DMR Value Received Date
12/31/2019	01/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily maximum	Not Received
12/31/2019	01/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily minimum	Not Received
12/31/2019	01/15/2020	001-G	00530- Solids, total suspended	Daily maximum	Not Received
12/31/2019	01/15/2020	001-G	01045- Iron, total [as Fe]	Daily maximum	Not Received
12/31/2019	01/15/2020	001-G	50050- Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	Daily maximum	Not Received
03/31/2020	04/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily maximum	Not Received
03/31/2020	04/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily minimum	Not Received
03/31/2020	04/15/2020	001-G	00530- Solids, total suspended	Daily maximum	Not Received
03/31/2020	04/15/2020	001-G	01045- Iron, total [as Fe]	Daily maximum	Not Received
03/31/2020	04/15/2020	001-G	50050- Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	Daily maximum	Not Received
06/30/2020	07/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily maximum	Not Received
06/30/2020	07/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily minimum	Not Received
06/30/2020	07/15/2020	001-G	00530- Solids, total suspended	Daily maximum	Not Received
06/30/2020	07/15/2020	001-G	01045- Iron, total [as Fe]	Daily maximum	Not Received
06/30/2020	07/15/2020	001-G	50050- Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	Daily maximum	Not Received
09/30/2020	10/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily maximum	Not Received
09/30/2020	10/15/2020	001-G	00400- pH	Daily minimum	Not Received
09/30/2020	10/15/2020	001-G	00530- Solids, total suspended	Daily maximum	Not Received
09/30/2020	10/15/2020	001-G	01045- Iron, total [as Fe]	Daily maximum	Not Received
09/30/2020	10/15/2020	001-G	50050- Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	Daily maximum	Not Received